## News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



April 11, 2023 RELEASE NUMBER 11 | 2023

Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group and Outrigger Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel Announce New Multi-Year Resident Show Coming to Hawai'i





(L-R) Simon Painter, Creative Director at Cirque du Soleil; Makanani Salā, Executive Director of Honolulu Mayor's Office of Culture and the Arts; Eric Grilly, Cirque du Soleil President of Resident and Affiliate Shows; Honolulu Mayor Rick Blangiardi; Jeff Wagoner, President and CEO of Outrigger Hospitality Group

Download high-resolution images and logos **HERE** 

**HONOLULU, HAWAII** – Outrigger Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel and Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group broke the news last night that they have teamed up to bring Honolulu residents and visitors a bespoke new multi-year resident show, exclusive to Hawai'i. Executives from both organizations were joined by Honolulu Mayor Rick Blangiardi to make the exciting announcement.

Anticipated to open in late 2024, the show will fuse the world-renowned acrobatics and innovation that Cirque du Soleil is known for with the natural beauty and unique culture of the islands. Native Hawaiian Aaron J. Salā, PhD has been retained as the creative cultural producer to assist in creating this show's storyline along with other prominent Hawaiian artists, musicians and dancers.

A joint venture is being made by both parties to create this opportunity and transform the 20,000 sq. ft. showroom venue at Outrigger Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel, previously used by Magic of Polynesia. The necessary permits for renovation work to commence and create the nearly 800-seat theater with state-of-the-art audio-visual system are now in the process of being submitted. The venue architect is Hawai'i-based G70 with project estimating done by RLB in Honolulu.

"Cirque du Soleil is an iconic company at the apex of entertainment; we are confident that the show created for Outrigger Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel will delight and astound our guests and residents. This collaboration with Cirque was years in the making and perfectly aligns with Outrigger's brand elevation strategy, which includes a promise to provide authentic live music and signature experiences in renowned beach locations," said Jeff Wagoner, president and CEO of Outrigger Hospitality Group.

"We are thrilled to partner with a company as prominent as Outrigger to bring a brand new world-class immersive experience to life in Honolulu," said Eric Grilly, Cirque du Soleil president of resident and affiliate shows. "We look forward to having a new home in Hawai'i and drawing on the rich culture of the islands as inspiration for the show."

"In addition to bringing new vibrancy to Waikīkī, this project will produce significant economic impact through job creations in redeveloping the theater space and ongoing show operations; I'm honored and excited to welcome Cirque du Soleil as the newest Honolulu resident," said Mayor Rick Blangiardi.

Cirque du Soleil now has 4,000 employees from 80 nationalities that contribute to 32 shows presented around the world and 9.5 million tickets are sold annually.

More details will be shared in the coming months regarding the partnership, the show's name and creative concept as well as on-sale dates, with a target of December 2024 for the show's debut.

###

## ABOUT CIRQUE DU SOLEIL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP

Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group is a world leader in live entertainment. In addition to producing world-renowned circus arts shows, the Company brings its creative approach to a large variety of entertainment forms, such as multimedia productions, immersive experiences, and special events. Through its creations, Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group aims to impact people, communities, and the planet positively. For more information about Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group, please visit CDSentertainmentgroup.com.

## ABOUT OUTRIGGER HOSPITALITY GROUP

For 75 years, Outrigger has charted a journey of discovery — expanding from Hawaii to premier resort destinations including Fiji, Mauritius, Thailand and the Maldives. The privately held hospitality company invites guests to 'Come Be Here' with authentic Signature Experiences and the Outrigger DISCOVERY loyalty program. Outrigger's multi-branded portfolio includes Outrigger® Resorts, OHANA Hotels by Outrigger®, Hawaii Vacation Condos by Outrigger®, Kapalua Villas Maui and Honua Kai Resort & Spa Maui while also managing select properties from top international hotel brands including Embassy Suites by Hilton®, Best Western® and Hilton Grand Vacations®. Find out more at Outrigger.com or visit @OutriggerResorts on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

Page 3 of 3

## **MEDIA CONTACTS**

Monica Salter | VP Global Communications & Social Responsibility Outrigger Hospitality Group

Tel: (+1) 808-921-6839

Email: monica.salter@outrigger.com

Ann Paladie | Director of Communications - Resident Shows Division

Cirque du Soleil

Tel: (+1) 702-408-5547

Email: <a href="mailto:ann.paladie@cirquedusoleil.com">ann.paladie@cirquedusoleil.com</a>